The work day for high school bargaining unit members shall be seven (7) hours, including a duty­

free lunch and a 40-minute preparation and planning period each day. 

B. Contract Year 

1. The regular contract year for a full-time member of the bargaining unit shall be no more than 

one hundred eighty-two (182) days and shall consist ofthe following: 

a. No less than one hundred eighty (180) days when students are in attendance. 

b. The remaining days may be used for in-service meetings, general meetings, 

preparation of reports or for such other purposes required by the administration.